63
S
u
rfa
c
e
-m
o

C
h
ip
F
u
se
s
9
66
9
RoHS Compliant, ELV Compliant HF Halogen Free
% of rated current Clear time at 25°C
100% 4 hours min.
250% 5 seconds max.
400% 0.05 seconds max.
0402SFF050F/24 0.50 0.380 24 35
0402SFF075F/24 0.75 0.210 24 35
0402SFF100F/24 1.00 0.120 24 35
0402SFF150F/24 1.50 0.056 24 35
0402SFF200F/24 2.00 0.035 24 35
0402SFF300F/24 3.00 0.021 24 35
0402SFF400F/24 4.00 0.014 24 35
Part Number
Rated Current
(A)
Nominal Cold DCR*
(Ω)
Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(A)
Typical Electrical
Characteristics
Max.
Interrupt Ratings
0603SFF050F/32 0.50 0.485 32 50
0603SFF075F/32 0.75 0.254 32 50
0603SFF100F/32 1.00 0.131 32 50
0603SFF150F/32 1.50 0.059 32 35
0603SFF200F/32 2.00 0.044 32 35
0603SFF250F/32 2.50 0.032 32 35
0603SFF300F/32 3.00 0.025 32 35
0603SFF350F/32 3.50 0.024 32 35
0603SFF400F/32 4.00 0.018 32 35
0603SFF500F/32 5.00 0.013 32 35
0603SFF600F/24 6.00 0.010 24 35
Part Number
Rated Current
(A)
Nominal Cold DCR*
(Ω)
Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(A)
Typical Electrical
Characteristics
Max.
Interrupt Ratings
1206SFF050F/63 0.50 0.730 63 50
1206SFF075F/63 0.75 0.513 63 50
1206SFF100F/63 1.00 0.220 63 50
1206SFF150F/63 1.50 0.120 63 50
1206SFF175F/63 1.75 0.100 63 50
1206SFF200F/63 2.00 0.050 63 50
1206SFF250F/32 2.50 0.035 32 50
1206SFF300F/32 3.00 0.031 32 50
1206SFF400F/32 4.00 0.022 32 45
1206SFF500F/32 5.00 0.015 32 45
1206SFF600F/24 6.00 0.013 24 45
1206SFF700F/24 7.00 0.011 24 45
1206SFF800F/24 8.00 0.008 24 45
* Measured at �10% of rated current and 25°C ambient temperature.
Part Number
Rated Current
(A)

• Communications equipment
• Voltage regulator modules
• Power supplies
• Servers
Benefits Features
Applications
Surface-mount Fuses
High-Current-Rated Chip Fuses
9
70 RoHS Compliant, ELV Compliant HF Halogen Free
9
% of rated current Clear time at 25°C
100% 4 hours (min.)
250% 5 seconds (max.)
1206SFH Series
1206SFH100F/24 10 0.010 9 24 100
1206SFH120F/24 12 0.008 14 24 100
1206SFH150F/24 15 0.005 26 24 100
1206SFH200F/24 20 0.003 56 24 100
* Measured at �10% of rated current and 25°C ambient temperature.
† Melting I2t at 0.001 sec clear time.
Part Number
Rated

72 RoHS Compliant, ELV Compliant HF Halogen Free
9
% of rated current Clear time at 25°C
100% 4 hours (min.)
200% 1 second (min.) 120 seconds (max.)
300% 0.1 second (min.) 3 seconds (max.)
800%(1.0A-1.5A) 0.0005 second (min.) 0.05 seconds (max.)
800%(2.0A-5.0A) 0.001 second (min.) 0.05 seconds (max.)
% of rated current Clear time at 25°C
100% 4 hours (min.)
200% 1 second (min.) 120 seconds (max.)
300% 0.1 second (min.) 3 seconds (max.)
800%(1.0A-1.5A) 0.0016 second (min.) 0.05 seconds (max.)
800%(2.0A-8.0A) 0.002 second (min.) 0.05 seconds (max.)
0603SFS Series 1206SFS Series
1206SFS100F/63 1.0 0.360 0.11 63 50
1206SFS125F/63 1.25 0.200 0.22 63 50
1206SFS150F/63 1.5 0.150 0.23 63 50
1206SFS200F/63 2.0 0.082 0.63 63 50
1206SFS250F/32 2.5 0.070 0.90 32 50
1206SFS300F/32 3.0 0.032 1.20 32 50
1206SFS350F/32 3.5 0.028 1.60 32 50
1206SFS400F/32 4.0 0.024 2.20 32 50
1206SFS450F/32 4.5 0.020 3.60 32 50
1206SFS500F/32 5.0 0.016 5.30 32 50
1206SFS550F/24 5.5 0.014 6.40 24 50
1206SFS600F/24 6.0 0.011 8.50 24 60
1206SFS700F/24 7.0 0.010 10.00 24 60
1206SFS800F/24 8.0 0.009 16.90 24 60
* Measured at �10% of rated current and 25°C ambient temperature.
† Melting I2t at 0.001 sec clear time.
Part Number
Rated

0.038±0.008
(0.97±0.20)
0.020±0.010
(0.51±0.25)
0.173
(4.40)
0.071
(1.8 0)
0.057
(1.4 5)
0.059
(1.5 0)
Nominal
I2t
(A2sec)†
0603SFS100F/32 1.0 0.200 0.093 32 50
0603SFS150F/32 1.5 0.100 0.18 32 50
0603SFS200F/32 2.0 0.052 0.32 32 50
0603SFS250F/32 2.5 0.041 0.63 32 50
0603SFS300F/32 3.0 0.031 0.87 32 50
0603SFS350F/32 3.5 0.021 1.20 32 50
0603SFS400F/32 4.0 0.017 2.30 32 50
0603SFS450F/32 4.5 0.015 2.70 32 50
0603SFS500F/32 5.0 0.013 3.20 32 50
Part Number
Rated
Current
(A)

cross-connects, WAN equipment
Central office switching equipment Telcordia GR-1089 FT600-1250 FT600-2000
Analog/POTS linecards, ISDN linecards, xDSL modems, TIA-968-A
ADSL/VDSL splitters, T1/E1 linecards,
multiplexers, CSU/DSU, servers
Note : This list is not exhaustive. Tyco Electronics welcomes our customers’ input for additional application ideas for overcurrent protection of telecom applications.
Application Specification
Faster Cooler Surface
Time-To-Open Temperature
To use this guide, follow the steps below:
1. Select your equipment type from the guide below.
2. Use the Key Device Selection Criteria (time-to-open, surface temperature) to determine best suitability for your application.
3. Use Agency Specification / Selection Guide to select a specific part number for each application based on the agency requirements.
Agency Specification/Selection Guide for FT600 Devices
Family Product Lightning Power Cross
FT600 FT600-0500 TIA-968-A – Types A & B UL60950, 3rd Ed. – 600VAC, 40A
FT600-1250 Telcordia GR-1089 – Level 1 and 2 Telcordia GR-1089 – 600 VAC, 40A
FT600-2000 TIA-968-A UL60950
Use the guide below to select FT600 devices appropriate for use in your application. The following pages contain specifications for part
numbers recommended below. FT600 devices enable telecommunication equipment to meet the applicable protection requirements of
these industry specifications. Refer to individual agency specifications for test procedures and circuit schematics. Users should
independently evaluate the suitability of, and test each product for their application.
FT600-0500 0.50 250 0.50 1
FT600-1250 1.25 250 0.10 16
FT600-2000 2.00 250 0.05 18
Part Number
Ampere Rating
(A)
Voltage Rating

Figure FT2 Dimension Figures for FT600 Devices
Figure FT3 Typical Time-to-open Characteristics (at 20°C) for FT600 Devices
82 RoHS Compliant, ELV Compliant HF Halogen Free
9
Physical Characteristics
Terminal material Silver-plated brass*
Body material Ceramic
Termination solderability Per IEC-60127-4
*FT600 devices use high Pb content solder for internal construction. They are RoHS compliant.
Environmental Specifications
Test Conditions
Solder heat withstand Per MIL-STD-202, Method 210, Test Condition J
Solvent resistance Per MIL-STD-202F, Method 215J
Storage temperature �30°C/ 85% RH
Storage humidity Per MIL-STD-202F, Method 106F
FT600-0500-2 — 2,500 10,000 500 UL, CSA
FT600-1250-2 — 2,500 10,000 1250 UL, CSA
FT600-2000-2 — 2,500 10,000 2000 UL, CSA
Note: The -2 designates tape and reel, the package style for this product.
Device A B C D Figure for Dimensions
FT600-0500 12.6 4.0 3.7 5.2 FT4
(0.496) (0.157) (0.145) (0.204)